
 

MURIEL BOWSER
MAYOR

June 19, 2020

The Honorable Phil Mendelson
Chairman
Council of the District of Columbia
John A. Wilson Building
1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 504
Washington, DC 20004

Dear Chairman Mendelson

Enclosed for consideration by the Councilofthe District of Columbia is proposed emergency
legislation, the "Change Order Nos, 3 and 4 to Contract No. DCAM-17-AE-0125 with Perkins
Eastman DC, PLLC Approval and Payment Authorization Emergency Actof 2020" and the
accompanying declaration resolution. The bill would approve the change orders and authorize
payment to Perkins Eastman DC, PLLC in an aggregate amount of$4,695,270.00 for
architectural and engineering services received and to be received under these change orders.

The Department seeks Council approval for Change Order No.3 and proposed Change Order
No. 4 to increase the Contract amount from $3,649,930.00 to $4,695,270.00for the period to
begin upon Council's approval of the emergency legislation through December 31, 2020.
‘The Chief Financial Officer has certified that fundingis available to fund the increased Contract
amountof$4,695,270.

  

In addition to the Contract Change Order Nos. 1, 2, 3 and 4, attached are: (i) a contract summary;
a fiscal certi iii) memoranda and/or certificationsoflegal sufficiency; and (iv)

a Clean Hands Certification for the contractor.

  

  

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please feel free to contact, Keith A. Anderson,
the Department's Director, or George G. Lewis, the Department s Chiefof Contracts and
Procurement at (202) 727-2800.

  



33

34

   Chairman Phil Mendelson
at the request ofthe Mayor

A BILL.

IN THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA.

 

To approve, on an emergency basis, Change Order Nos.3 and 4 to Contract No. DCAM-
17-AE-0125, between the Department of General Services and Perkins Eastman
DC, PLLC, increasing the aggregate Contract amount to $4,695,270, and
authorizing payment to Perkins Eastman DC, LLC for architectural and
engineering services received and to be received under the these change orders.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA,

‘That this act may be cited as the “Change Order Nos. 3 and 4 to Contract No. DCAM-17-

‘AE-0125 with Perkins Eastman DC, PLLC Approval and Payment Authorization

Emergency Act of2020.”

Sec. 2. Pursuant to section 451ofthe District of Columbia Home Rule Act,

approved December 24, 1973 (87 Stat. 803; D.C. Official Code § 1-204.51), and the

requirementsofsection 202ofthe Procurement Practices Reform Act of 2010, effective

April 8, 2011 (D.C. Law 18-371; D.C. Official Code § 2-352.02), the Council approves

Change Order Nos. 3 and 4 to Contract No. DCAM-17-; 125, between the District’s

 

Departmentof General Services and Perkins Eastman DC, PLLC, and authorizes

payment to Perkins Eastman DC, PLLC in the amountof $4,695,270 for architectural and

engineering services received and to be received under these change orders.



10

Sec. 3. Fiscal impact statement.

The Council adopts the fiscal statement of the Chief Financial Officer as the fiscal

impact statement required by section 4a of the General Legislative Procedures Act of

1975, approved October 6, 2006 (120 Stat. 2038; D.C. Official Code § 1-301.47a).

Sec. 4. Effective date.

This act shall take effect following approval by the Mayor (or in the event of veto

by the Mayor, action by the Council to override the veto), and shall remain in effect for

no longer than 90 days, as provided for emergency acts of the Council of the District of

Columbia in section 412(a) of the District of Columbia Home Rule Act, approved

December 24, 1973 (87 Stat. 788; D.C. Official Code § 1-204.12(a)).



GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES

Aeok
kkk WEARE

cae DC
 

 

 

Pursuant to section 202(c-1) ofthe Procurement Practices Reform Act of 2010, as amended, D.C.
Official Code § 2-352.02(c-1), the following contract summary is provided:

 

COUNCIL CONTRA

 

YY

 

Change Order Numbers (Nos.) I through 3 and Proposed Change Order Number (No.) 4 to
Increase Value of Contract for Architect and Engineering Services for Eliot Hine Middle School

(A) Contract Number: DCAM-17-AE-0125

Proposed Contractor: Perkins Eastman DC, PLLC (“Contractor”)

Amount of proposed Change Order No.4: $48,340

Amount for Change Order Nos. 1 ~4: $1,045,340

Increased Contract Amount including
Change Order Nos. 1 — 4: $4,695,270

Unit and Method of Compensation: Progress Payments on a monthly basis

Termof Contract: Execution date ofLetter Contract through
   substantial completion of construction no later than
December 31, 2020

Note: Council approvalisneeded by June 30, 2020

 

‘Type of Contract: Firm Fixed Price

 

Jection Method: Competitive Request for Proposals



(B) For a contract containing option periods, the contract amount for the base period and for each
option period. If the contract amount for one or more of the option periods differs from the
amount for the base period, provide an explanationofthe reason for the difference:

 

N/A.

(C) The goods or services to be provided, the methods of delivering goods or services, and any
significant program changes reflected in the proposed contract:

The Contractor shall provide all required architectural and engineering services including civil,
architectural, structural, and environmental services to create design documents for the renovation or
modernizationofEliot-Hine Middle School (the “Project”) located at 1830 Constitution Avenue, NE,
Washington, DC 20002. In addition to the facility’s HVAC system needing to be upgraded, it is
expected that a complete renovation of the existing facility will be required to accommodate the
anticipated increase in school attendance from 200 to 480 students in accordance with the Education
Specifications provided by DCPS and current building code. The Contractor shall consider the
historical nature of the building, and consider all DGS FM Building Standards, such as
Sustainability/High Performance Best Practices, Building Automation Systems, Smart Roof Design
Guide, and NREL Net Zero Guidelines. The Project shall be designed in such a way so as to achieve,
at a minimum, LEED for Schools — Gold certification and must meet the requirementsofthe recently
adopted International Green Construction Code and DOEE storm water management requirements.
The modernization is contemplated to be substantially complete no later than December 31, 2020.

(D) The selection process, including the number of offerors, the evaluation criteria, and the
evaluation results, including price, technical or quality, and past performance components:

On September 6, 2017, the Department issued a Request for Proposal (“RFP”) to engage a design
firm to provide a full range of architectural and engineering services necessary for the renovation or
modernization of Eliot-Hine Middle School. Four (4) amendments to the RFP were issued.
‘Amendment 1, issued September 13, 2017, issued the pre-proposal sign-in sheet and revised the
insurance requirements for the Project. Amendment 2, issued September 28, 2017 respectively,
revised the due date for proposals, provided answers to questions about the solicitation and set a date
for a site visit. Amendment 3, October 6, 2017, issued the Form of Contract and provided answers
to additional questions about the solicitation. Amendment 4, issued October 10, 2017, revised the
due date for proposals, provided answers to additional questions about the solicitation and closed the
period to submit questions and clarifications relating to the solicitation.

On the proposal due date, October 17, 2017, ten (10) firms submitted proposals in a timely manner.

Technical Evaluation:

The proposals were evaluated by a technical evaluation panel (“Panel”) in accordance with the criteria
set forth in the RFP. Each proposal was independently evaluated utilizing a point scale, certain points
of which were for the technical evaluation component as follows: (i) experience and references; (ii)
key personnel; (iii) management plan and design approach; and (iv) design-build/fast track
experience, as discussed more fully below.



The Panel met on December 7, 2017 to develop a consensus technical score. Prior to convening for
the evaluation meeting, each of the Panel members individually completed an evaluation of the
proposals. In doing so, each Panel member rated each Offeror with respect to specific subfactors in
the five categories. In developing the consensus score, the Panel discussed the details of each of the
proposals in light of the evaluation factors. Following the Panel’s discussions and consensus ratings
ofthe Offerors, the ratings were converted to numbers.

Pricing Evaluation:

‘As outlined in the RFP, certain points were available for price. In addition to the technical scoring,
Offerors were assigned price points on a sliding scale, with the lowest proposed price receiving all of
the available points and the remaining proposals receiving a portion of the available points relative
to their position in the range established by the highest-price Offeror.

Certified Business Enterprise Preference Points:

In addition to the price and technical scoring, a certain number of points were available for each
Offeror based on its status as a Certified Business Enterprise (“CBE”) as determined by the
Department of Small and Local Business Development (“DSLBD”). Most of the Offerors, including
the Contractor, were so certified and received points accordingly.

 

Contracting Officer’s Independent Evaluation:

‘The DGS Contracting Officer, after carefully reviewing the evaluation process followed by the Panel,
their notes and scoresheets, and their final consensus technical evaluation, conducted an independent
assessment of each of the proposals. The Contracting Officer determined that the Panel’s technical
evaluationofthe Offerors was reasonable and appropriate. In addition, the Contracting Officer, taking
into consideration each Offeror’s CBE status and resulting total score, found the proposals to be fair
and reasonable. The Contracting Officer also found the proposed pricing to be fair and reasonable.
Exercising his independentjudgment in assessing the relative merits of the competing proposals, the
Contracting Officer decided to award the Contract to the Contractor.

Contract Award:

The Contractor was the highest scoring Offeror. The Contracting Officer determined that the
Contractor is responsible and that the Contractor's proposed pricing is fair and reasonable.
Subsequently, by award memorandum executed January 4, 2018, the Department awarded Contract
No. DCAM-17-AE-0125 to the Contractor as such award would be most advantageous to the District.

Council Approval:

The definitive Contract No. DCAM-17-AE-0125, in the amount of $3,649,940, was approved by the

Council on June 8, 2018 under CA22-0508.



(E) A description of any bid protest related to the award of the contract, including whether the
protest was resolved through ion, withdrawal of the protest by the protestor, or voluntary
corrective action by the District. Include the identity of the protestor, the grounds alleged in
the protest, and any deficiencies identified by the District as a result of the protest:

 

The award ofthe Contract was not protested.

  (F) The background and qualifications of the proposed contractor, including its organization,
financial stability, personnel, and performance on past or current government or private sector
contracts with requirements similar to thoseof the proposed contract:

Founded in 2011, Perkins Eastman DC brings design professional together with experience dating
back to 1959, as well as extensive experience in the District of Columbia. The Contractor has diverse
expertise in the design of the community centers, government buildings, educational facilities,
housing, and large scale mixed-use projects in the District.

The Contractor has satisfactorily completed numerous architect and engineering projects for the
District on a scale and scope on par with the Project, including the Roosevelt Senior High School, the
Cleveland Park Library and McMillan Sand Filtration Site.

(G) The period of performance associated with the proposed change, including date as of which the
proposed change is to be made effective:

Change Order No. 4 will become effective upon approval by the Council and the period of
performance will extend to the substantial completion of construction but no later than December 31,
2020.

(H) The value of any work or services performed pursuant to a proposed change for which the
Council has not provided approval, disaggregated by each proposed change if more than one
proposed change has been aggregated for Council review:

Perkins Eastman DC, PLLC has been awarded the following:

1. Change Order No. 1, executed on July 6, 2018 reduced the Design Phase requirements and
temporarily reduced the contract’s value by $500,000 to $3,149,930.

2. Change Order No. 2, executed on July 24, 2019 returned the Design Phase requirements
removed in Change Order 1 and increased the contract’s value by $500,000, returning the
contract to its original value of $3,649,930.

3. Change Order No. 3, executed on October 15, 2019, added Construction Administration
services totaling $997,000 to the contract’s value bringing the contract’s total to $4,646,930.



(D The aggregate dollar value of the proposed changes as compared with the amount of the
contract as awarded:

The definitive Contract in the amount of $3,649,940 was approved by Council on June 8, 2018 under

CA22-0508.

The aggregate dollar value of Change Order Nos. I through 4 as described below is $1,045,340.

1. Change Order No. 1 removed a portion of the Design Phase requirements and reduced the
Contract’s value by $500,000.

2. Change Order No. 2 replaced the Design Phase requirements removed via Change Order No.
1, increased the contract’s value by $500,000, and restored the Contract’s value to its original
value.

3. Change Order No. 3 incorporated the Construction Administration services into the contract at
a value of $997,000.

4. Proposed Change Order No. 4 to provide additional design services is valued at $43,840.

The addition of proposed Change Order No. 4 will bring the aggregate value of Change Order Nos.
1 through 4 to “tip” over $1 million; thus requiring Council approval.

(J) Date on which the contracting officer was notified of the proposed change:

May 1, 2020.

(K) The reason why the proposed change was sent to Council for approval after it is intended to
take effect:

Change Order No. 1 temporarily reduced the scope and Contract value by $500,000, while Change
Order No. 2 restored the scope removed in Change Order No 1 and returned the Contractto its original
value. The Contract, as issued, contemplated a design-build project delivery method however, by
written determination, the project delivery method was changed to a Construction Manager at Risk
method. Change Order No. 3 acknowledged the change in the project delivery method and also
incorporated the Construction Administration Services. The costofthe Construction Administration
were initially intended to be assigned to the design-builder. The proposed Change Order No. 4 will
authorize additional design services.

(L) The reason for the proposed change:

The increase in the Contract value results from the need to incorporate the Construction
Administration services (Change Order No. 3) previously intended to be assigned to the design-
builder and design changes (Change Order No. 4) including field site enhancement changes requested
by DCPS and landscape design changes requested by the Historic Preservation Office.



(M) The legal, regulatory, or contractual authority for the proposed change:

The proposed Change Order No. 4 would increase the Contract’s value, in the aggregate, to an amount
in excess of $1 million and is therefore subject to the requirementsofthe District of Columbia Home
Rule Act, codified at D.C. Official Code §1-204.51(b). Thus, Council review and approvalofthe
proposed Change Order No. 4 is required under the District ofColumbia Home Rule Act and would
be authorized by Council's enactment of the proposed Change Order Nos. 3 and 4 to Contract No.
DCAM-17-CS-0025 with Perkins Eastman DC, PLLC Approval and Payment Authorization

Emergency Actof 2020.

(N) A summary of the subcontracting plan required under section 2346 of the Small, Local, and
Disadvantaged Business Enterprise Development and Assistance Act of 2005, as amended, D.C.
Official Code § 2-218.01 ef seq. (“Act”), includinga certification that the subcontracting plan

 

meets the jum requirements of the Act and thedollar volume of the portion of the contract
to be subcontracted, expressed both in total dollars and as a percentage of the total contract
amount:

Contract Dollar Value $4,695,270
Dollar Value Subcontracted to SBEs/CBEs: $1,784,970
Percentage of Contract Value: 38%

The Contractor’s subcontracting plan has been approved.

(0) Performance standards and the expected outcome of the proposed contract:

In general, the Contractor will continue to be closely monitored by Department staff to ensure
adherence to established milestones and due dates. In addition, the Contractor’s performance will
continue to be monitored in accordance with the terms and conditions of and the Standard Contract
Provisions for use with District of Columbia Government Architectural/Engineering Services
contracts,

(P) The amount and dateof any expenditure of funds by the District pursuant to the contract prior
to its submission to the Council for approval:

On October 15, 2019, Change Order No. 3 was executed in the amount of $997,000 to add

Construction Administration service to the contract’s requirements bringing the contract’s total value

to $4,646,930.

(Q)Acertification that the proposed contract is within the appropriated budget authority for the
agency for the fiscal year and is consistent with the financial plan and budget adopted in
accordance with D.C. Official Code §§ 47-392.01 and 47-392.02:

   

The OfficeoftheChief Financial Officer has certified that the value of Change Order Nos. 1 through
4 are within the Department's appropriated budget authority for the fiscal year and is consistent with

the financial plan and budget adopted in accordance with D.C. Official Code §§ 47-392.01 and 47-

392.02. The relevant fiscal sufficiency certification accompanies this Council Package.



(R) A certification that the contract is legally sufficient, including whether the proposed contractor
has any pending legal claims against the District:

Change Order Nos. | through 4 have been deemed legally sufficient by the Office of the General
Counsel, and the Contractor does not appear to have any currently pending legal claims against the
District

(S) A certification that Citywide Clean Hands database indicates that the proposed contractor is
current with its District taxes. If the Citywide Clean Hands Database tes that the
proposed contractor is not current with its District taxes, either: (1) a certification that the
contractor has worked out and is current with a payment schedule approved by the Dist
(2) a certification that the contractor will be current with its District taxes after the District
recovers any outstanding debt as provided under D.C. Official Code § 2-353.01(b):

  

The Contractor’s Clean Hands certification has been validated through the District’s MyTax.DC web
site. The relevant certification is attached.

(T) A certification from the proposed contractor that it is current with its federal taxes, or has

worked out and is current with a payment schedule approved by the federal government:

The Contractor has certified that it is in compliance with federal tax laws.

(U) The status of the proposed contractor as a certified local, small, or disadvantaged business
enterprise as defined in the Small, Local, and Disadvantaged Business Enterprise
Development and Assistance Act of 2005, as amended; D.C. Official Code § 2-218.01 ef seq.:

 

According to the DSLBD’s website, the Contractor is a certified Local, Small, Resident Owned

Business located in a Development Enterprise Zone. The Contractor's CBE Number is

LSZR28976082021, with an expiration date of August 3, 2021.

(V) Other aspectsofthe proposed contract that the Chief Procurement Officer considers
significant:

None.

(W)Astatement indicating whether the proposed contractor is currently debarred from providing
services or goods to the District or federal government, the dates ofthe debarment, and the
reasons for debarment:

The Contractor is not debarred from providing services to the Governmentofthe District of Columbia

or the Federal Government according to the Office of Contracts & Procurement’s Excluded Parties
List and the Federal Government’s Excluded Parties List.



   (X) Any determination and findings issues relating to the contract’s formation,
determination and findings made under D.C. Official Code § 2-352.05 (privatization
contracts):

Not applicable.

(Y) Where the contract, and any amendments or modifications, if executed, will be made
available online:

Contract award information is available on the DGS web page.

(Z) Where the original solicitation, and any amendments or modifications, will be made available

online:

The original solicitation and any amendments have been/will be posted on the DepartmentofGeneral

Services’ website.



* * + Government of the District of Columbia
Office of theChief Financial Officer
Office of Tax and Revenue

1101 4 Street, SW
Washington, DC 20024

Dateof Notice: May 19, 2020 Notice Number: 10004120059

PERKINS EASTMAN DC PLLC
1 THOMAS CIR NW STE 270
WASHINGTON DC 20005-5802

FEIN: **.*9"4536
Case ID: 482360

CERTIFICATE OF CLEAN HAND:

As reported in the Clean Hands system, the above referenced individual/entity has no outstanding
liability with the District of Columbia Office of Tax and Revenue or the Department of Employment
Services. Asof the date above, the individual/entity has complied with DC Code § 47-2862, therefore

this Certificate of Clean Hands is issued.

TITLE 47. TAXATION, LICENSING, PERMITS, ASSESSMENTS, AND FEES
CHAPTER 28 GENERAL LICENSE

SUBCHAPTER II. CLEAN HANDS BEFORE RECEIVING A LICENSE OR PERMIT
D.C. CODE § 47-2862 (2006)

§ 47-2862 PROHIBITION AGAINST ISSUANCE OF LICENSE OR PERMIT

 

Authorized By Mare Aronin
Chief, Collection Division

To validate this certificate, please visit MyTax.DC.gov. On the MyTax homepage, click “Clean Hands”
and then the “Validate a Certificate of Clean Hands” hyperlink

 1101 sth Streets  (© W270, Washington, DC 20028/Phone: (202) 724-S045/MyTax.DC.gov



GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVIC

  

BUILD kkk Wearea a Beane
SUSTAIN ES LDC

Contracts‘& Procurement - - - a —_

MEMORANDUM

To: Keith A. Anderson

Director

Awe
From: Antoinette Hudson Beckham

Agency Fiscal Officer

Reference: — Architectural and Engineering Services Modernization Eliot Hine Middle School

DCAM-17-AE-0125 Change Order 4

Date: May 21, 2020

Subject: Fiscal Sufficiency

In my capacity as the Agency Fiscal Officer of the Department of General Services (the
“Department”), I hereby verify that Change Order Nos. 1, 2, 3 and the proposed Change Order 4
to the Contract to provide architectural and engincering services for the modernization of Eliot
Hine Middle School Modernization (DCAM-17-AE-0125) (the “Contract”) with Perkins

Eastman DC, PLLC (the “Contractor”) in the aggregate amount of $1,045,340.00 is consistent
with the Department's current budget and that adequate funds are available in the budget for the
expenditure.

  

‘The underlying Contract authorizes the Contractor to provide architectural and engineering services for
the modernization of the Eliot Hine Middle School (the “Project”). The Department previously verified,
and the Council previously approved, through CA22-0508, the availability of funds in the amount of
$3,649,930.00, which included a letter contract with a value of $987,445.00.

  

Subsequently, the Department executed Change Order No. 1 on July 6, which reduced the
Design Phase requirements and temporarily reduced the contract’s value by $500,000, from
$3,649, 00 to $3,149,930.00.

  

Change Order No. 2, executed on July 7, 2019, returned the Design Phase requirements
removed in Change Order 1, and increased the contract’s value by $500,000.00 from
$3,149,930.00 to its original valueof $3,649,930.00,

The Department then executed Change Order No. 3 on October 15, 2019, adding the
Construction Administration services to the contract valued at $997,000.00 increasing the
contract value from $3,649,930.00 to $4,646,930.00.

200014 St. NW, 8” Floor, WashingtonDC 20009| Telephone (202) 727-2800|Fax (202)727.    



Page 2 of5

‘The proposed Change Order 4, with a total valueof$48,340.00 will increase the total contract
value from $4,646,930.00 to $4,695,270.00. The addition of Change Order 4 will bring the
aggregate value of Change Order Nos. 1 — 4 to over $1 million, causing the Contract to “tip”
over the million dollar threshold, requiring Council approval.

($500,000.00) CO1 + $500,000.00 CO2 + $997,000.00 CO3 + $48,340.00 CO4 = $1,045,340.00

‘The Department of General Services (DGS — Owner AGY) has $1,045,340.00 in DC Public

Schools (DCPS - Implementing AGY) cumulative capital budget allotment. The
SOAR/PASS/Funding information is attached/below:

 

Proet |ay | Fund [imp [Owner | pop
Number Detail |AGY__| AGY Amount CommentsProject Name
 

ELIOT-HINE JHS

 

Ewovanow® | yvisic | 200] oso: }amo [cao | rosie| ssoraoo | Si
NODeRMEATION

euoranessRenovation’ | vvisic | 2m] ost famo cao | neisias| steatouo |seeamesNODERMIEATION
  Total 1,045340.00          

Anteinatta Hudson Beckham
Antoinette Hudson Beckham
Agency Fiscal Officer
Department of General Services

 

2000 14" St. NW, 8" Floor, Washington DC 20009 | Telephone (202) 727-2800 | Fax (202) 727-7283



Page 3 of 5

xe *
coors
com

Requisition No. RK151445
Issued on Mon, 13Apr, 2020
Created on Mon, 13 Apr, 2020 by Brian Butler on behalfof Daphne Hawkins

Supplier:
PERKINS EASTMAN DC PLLC
{690 Water Stest SW
Washington, DC 20024
Phone: 202.495.7830
Contact: DOUGLAS CAMPBELL

 

  

Ship To:
Construction and Maintenance Use Only - Eliot-Hine Middle School
1830 Constitution Ave. NE 2000 Ith St, Sth Floor
‘Washington, DC 20002 ‘Washington, BC 20009
United States Uinted Sates
Phone: 1202) 576-5589
Deliver Te
Brandey MeDonald

   

 

Descript Uni ‘ Unit Price Extended Amount

BotneMS Renovation Design Povo iI eas
    

 
- [essemuso

Eliot ine MS Renovation Design Portion ofthe D-B Contact (Schools)
ADDITIONAL, DESIGNSERVICES 
SEE SOW

      
    
Status: Submitted
 

 

    
   

Approvals
Required f son [approver Date

|Required [Approved [Funds must be secured. hu, 21
| May,
| 2020     
INot Ready [RequesterWatcher [Daphne Hawkins
Required | | |

‘Approved [On behalfof user must approve ~|Required Daphne Hawkins [Daphne Thu, 21

| | 2020   
[Hawkins May,

 
 

[Required [Ready rsastarease ‘AMO Budget
| purchases against their budget ‘Responsible ‘Manager

  

TT
  

~JReady [Agency Manager to watch requisitions [AMO Agency |
Required |greater than $25,000 Manager |

(Cassandra White |  [Required [Ready _

 

 

2000 14 St. NW, 8 Floor, Washington DC 20009 | Telephone (202) 727-2800 | Fax (202) 727-7283



Page 4 of 5

 

 

 

[Required [Pending {Chain OfCommand ‘Allam Al Alami
Required [Pending [Chain OfCommand Paul Blackman

[Pending (Chain OF Command - 'Yohance Fuller
[Pending Chain Of Command [Mary Michelle

| |Dee
[Pending |The designated OCFO Budget Reviewer [AMO Budget

| ‘to approve [Reviewer |
Required [Pending |The Contracting Officer to approve 'AMO Contracting

| requisitions before sending purchase Officer |
lorder to suppliers |

[Not Pending [The Primary Contracting Officer to [AMO Primary
[Required watch requisitions before sending ‘Contracting

| purchase order to suppliers Officer

 

 

 

  

 

 

    
Requisition Comments

‘COMMENT by Funds Commit on 04/13/2020
Funds Commit Successful The funds commitment creation was successful, Batch Agency-AMQ, Batch Number-011, Current
Document Number-RK151445 (Funds Commit, Mon, 13 Apr, 2020)
‘COMMENT by Integrationon 04/15/2020
Funds Commit Successful The funds commitment cancellation was successful. atch Agency-AMO, Batch Number-052, Current
Document Number-CH1829667 (Integration, Wed, 15Apr, 2020)
COMMENT by Funds Commit on 05/21/2020
Funds Commit Successful The funds commitment change was successful. Batch Agency-AMO, Batch Number-008, Current
Document Number-CH845676 (Funds Commit, Thu, 21 May, 2020)

 

Requisition Attachments

*

ATTACHMENT by Brian Butler on Thursday, Mey21, 2020 at 1:59 AM
RQ regest_EHMS Field-Change-Additional Srvs_$48340.00-signed.pdf (2152827 bytes)
ATTACHMENT by Bran Butler on Monday, Aprl 13, 2020 at 205 PM
EHMS Field-Change AE-Additional Srues_ $36 640.00-signed.pd! (876448 bytes)

* *

 

2000 14" St. NW, 8" Floor, WashingtonDC 20009 | Telephone(202) 727-2800 | Fax (202) 727-7283



Page 5 of5

*** Electronic Invoicing Purchase Order. Please use
https://vendorportal.dc.gov to register and submit invoices. ***

Order No : PO613811 -DCPS-000035-MODRN Eliot Hine A/E Services

CO to PO579992 (Schools)

Issued on Tue, 15 Oct, 2019
Supplier
PERKINS EASTMAN DC PLLC
690 Water tect SW
‘Washington, DC 20024
Phone: 202.495.7430,
Contact,
eee. Bill To:onsrton and Maintenance Use Only - Elio Hine .
Nie cha Please use https://vendorportal.de.gov to register and

orton Ave. NE st involWanigeeDoD submit invoices.
United StatesPhone: 1202) 576-589

  

   

 
 

     
 

  
  
 

em [Deen fa, ime] Rowan aera

1 [DCPS-000035-MODRN Eliot Hine A/E Services CO. [each [rem wea,o4 ‘Sep, [$100USD [$997,000.00 USD

i |DCPS-000035-MODRN Eliot Hine A/E Services CO to POS79992 (Schools)

|. [onsrion Adniniscion ei

| Teme sraney Medon

i ~ a 57000005D  
 

Comments

‘© COMMENT by aribasystom on 10/15/2019
‘The Contractor shall submit payment requests in electronic format through the DC Vendor Porta vendorportl.éc.gov by selecting
the applicable purchase order number whichis listed on the Contractors profile INVOICES FOR QUANTITIES OR AMOUNTS
GREATER THAN WHAT IS STATED ON THE PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE REJECTED FAILURE TO FOLLOW THESE
INSTRUCTIONS MAY RESULT IN DELAYS IN PAYMENT. (arbasystem, Tue, 15 Oct, 2019)

'* COMMENT by aribasystem on 10/15/2019
FOB is Destination unless speciied otherwise (arbasystem, Tue, 1§ Oct, 2019)

* COMMENT by aribasystem on 10/15/2019
‘S="GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA STANDARD CONTRACT PROVISIONS FOR USE WITH THE DISTRICT
‘OF COLUMBIA GOVERNMENT SUPPLY AND SERVICES CONTRACTS (July 2010) ARE HEREBY INCORPORATED BY
REFERENCE. WWW.OCP.0C. GOV" (aibasystem, Tue, 15 Oct, 2019)

 

 

 

2000 14 St. NW, 8 Floor, Washington DC 20009 | Telephone (202) 727-2800 | Fax (202) 727-7283



VERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA.
E OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

xk *

  

ATTORNE}
KARL A. RACINE

 

RAL me

Legal Counsel Division

MEMORANDUM

TO: Ronan Gulstone
Director  
Office of Policy and Le;

 

FROM: Brian K. Flowers
Deputy Attorn
Legal Counsel

General
sion

   

June 1, 2020

 

Legal Sufficiency Certificationof the “Change Order Nos. 3 and 4 fo
Contract No. DCAM-17-AE-0125 with Perkins Eastman DC, PLLC
Approval and Payment Authorization Emergency Act of 2020” and
Accompanying Emergency Declaration Res
(AE-20-475)

 

  

 

This is to Certify that tis ontice has reviewed the above-referenced
legislation and has found it to be legally sufficient. If you have any questions
regarding this certification, please do not hesitate to contact me at 724- 

 
 T350 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 409, Washingion,D.C, 20004 (203) 7245824



 

 

   
 

 
 

 

 

 

Fr Ganaet Naber Pageof PagesMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT SCAMA17-AG-0125 1 2
fz weaieaton Nombor [> eracive oa [= RequationPurcnaseRequest No.5. Caption

[AE ServicesEliot Hine Middle
[Change Order 1 See Block 160. ases298.v2 ‘School Modemization

fe isecea By “AaralredBy(Tova anTe 6)
‘Departmentof General Services ‘Departmentof General Services
Contracting and Procurement OWvislon Capital Construction Division
41250UStoet, NW3rd Floor 1250UStreet, 3rdFloor
‘Washington, OC 20008 ‘Washington, OC 20008

At: Meg Davis
[Name ang Adcrezs of ConvectorNo. Sve, cy, county, sae and ZIP Code) “Krsendent ofSorat No.
Perkins Eastman DC [a0Owed eetiem TH
JOne Thomas Circe, NW Suite 270
Washington,OC 20005 aA Moaieatonof ContacvoraerNe,
|Sean O'Donnell s.cdonnell@perkinseastman-de.com x |OCAbe17-A6-0125

108. Oaied (Se0 lem 73)
January 25,2018  
 "TI THIS TTEM GNLY APPLIESTO AMENOMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[Fite above narsbrad siztaton is aronded ws aol och in im 14, Tho hour ond dalsocio for receiptofOfers[Jeended|Junot eande

(Otters must acknowledge recepof his amendment pir othe hourand dale spected in he caiatonora8 amano,by onaofa
5: (8) By completing toms 8 and 15, andreerng 1_ copies ofthe amendment ()By acknowledging recepoftis
ch copy cf Ino ofer submited, o (c) By separa eter of Taxwhich include a reference to tho solisaion and

‘amendment number FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENTTO BE RECEIVEDAT THE PLACE OESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS
PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAYRESULT IN REJECTION OFYOUR OFFER. by viveof this amendmentyouds to change

anotter aeacy submited, suth change maybemade by ter orfe, providedeach ltroYelgrummakes relerence tthe
solctaton and iis amendment. ands received pretthe openingRou 2nd date eposed.

2 Accountingand Anproprabon Daa (Required)

 

 

  

 

 15, THIS TEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO_AS DESCRIBED IN TEM 14

[A This change oer eavedpursuantto: Speci Auory)
2 changesseforth in tam 14 avemade athe conaclordefoInter 10A.

Je. The above numbered conracvorderlsmacifid to refect he adr aUvwchanges(auch as changos hi paving fic, eppropTazea =
[ste otc) sot orn in tom 14
[c. Tis supplemental agreement is entered noparvantioaubtoriyok Te 57 OGM Sccians 4728 and Contac! OCA AT AE OT2E,

 

 

 

  
 

X lari 10, Changes.
D. Otter (Specty pe of madicaton and Bano)

JETMPORTANT” ——Canvacor [Ja nat. [Xsveqcrediosgn ts docarion andram 1 sepriotesungfe
 Fa. Descriptionof amendrsertmadifcaion (Organized by UGF Seclion headings, Meuding solciavonTconiradl subjedt matterwhare feaubia)

[Contract No. DCAM-17-AE-0125 to provide AE Services forthe Eliot-Hine Middle School Modernization is hereby modified
as follows:

1. The Construction Adminisvaion Services descrived in Section 3.4.2 are temporarily reduced in scope to a NTE value of $497,000.

2. The Contracts Nol-to-Excoed amount as described in Section 4.1.2 and 4.1.3 is hereby temporary reduced from $3.648,990.00
by $500,000.00 0 $3,149,890.00. These reduced funds willbe restored in October 2018.

[3 Allother Terms and Canditions remain unchanged,

 akRare ang Weof Song peo pm TSA Nasof Conran Oar
SEAN OOWNEG.Digectee [Frank Ausinpaiceteme oe Taeboas
Soe TOIR YZ, alo

‘6Aonblirs oe WS.(Sate pensasnarae

 

   
   
 



(Continuation)

 

 

    
 

Contract Number Modification No. Page of Pages
DCAM-17-AE-0125 ChangeOrder 1 2of2

4. Contract Recap:

Letter Contract 126/18 $ 987,445.00
Definitive Contract 722/18 $ — 2,682,485.00

Change Order 1 Deduct Change Order
Total Contract Amount ($00,000.00)



 

  

    

[GariaeNaar PapoaPanesMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT DCAM7-AE-0125 egPa
fe Peanennar name SeasBate [xReguisenPurcaseRequestNo. —[&Capon

AE Services Ellot-Hine Middle
Change Order 2, See Block 166. RK124285 ‘Schoo! Modernization[s asueaBye F aiistorod6y(rob anTa‘DepartmentofGeneral Services Departmentof General Services

Contracting end Procurement Oivision ‘Capital Construction Division
4260 U Street, NW rdFloor 1280 UStreet,3rd Floor

Washington, Oc 20008 | Washington,OC 20008
{At Meg Davis
 Je. NameandAdcreseof Contactor No,Seat, ly, county, statoandZP Code) Jor. AmanamentofSosenaton No.

Perkins Eastman ——6:DataootemTip
JOne Thomas Circte, NW Suite 270

|Weshington, DC 20005, TOR WoeicatonofConsaniOrdarWo.
JSean O'Donnell _s.odonneli@perkinseastman.com x[OCANLI7-AE-o125

08.Dated(Seotem13)
Lenuary 28, 20

TETASTENTORLY APPLIESTOAVEROWENTEOFSOL TATIONS————————
abovenunbered ecidhiton amended soolfern sm 14. Tho ur endduospoeled frrecapofOfer’ [_—Joestnded|wnataminaod,‘taremust ctroniedgerece of is emandman ptthe hour anddata spctad ntoeactaton or as amondéd,by aneofWS

‘eningmetoes:() Bycomping lem 8 ond 16 andretunng 4_coples ofthe enancment(>)Byackrowecing recapo is
‘amercmenton each cayofthe far suit rc)By soparate eta rtxwhieh lites arefrunco tothe aoltaton and
‘amendmen number, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENTTO BE RECEIVEDAT THE PLACE DESIGNATEDFORTHE REGEIPT OF OFFERS
PRIORTO THE HOURANDDATESPECIFIED MAYRESULT IN REJECTIONOFYOUROFFER. byviteof hiaamendmentyou danteto change‘notadread submited, such changemay be macebyltror ax,provided each ter orntagram makesreferencetothe

scietatonan tho amendmon, ends receivesportthe opting hou anddato oped.
[a AsctaningandAppropradonGai (URauled)

"3. THIS ITEMAPPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONSOFCONTRACTRIORDERS,
1MODIFIESTHECONTRACT/ORDERNO.AS DESCRIBED INITEM14

[A This change ordersfoauedpursuanttx: (SpocyAvon)
[Teo changosvet forthinIta 14are madointhocortracvorda no. tem 10A.
Ja:me ebove numbered conrecorderfs modiled to reflectthe adminslravechanges (suchas Chango Th paying fico,BERIOpTaBDn
late, ete) eatothinit 14

[C Thissupplementalogroerntls entared Info pursuantto outonyot "Wile 27 GCMRSanions A708andConbaa DOMNAT-AEDTES,
lance10,Changes
Other (Spacly ypeof modiicaton andacho

 

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

  
 [E-WaPORTANT: ———~Gontacior [_Jisnot [Xooqutodtapn tsGocumnt ond oti Tsay toageee,
ia Descriplon of amendmentiodiicaton (OrganizedbyUGF Secon headings, Including solcialonlcontractsubledtmalarwhorefeawla)| 

\Contract No, DCAM-17-AE-0125 to provide AE Services for the Elio!-Hine Modernization is hereby modified as follows:

11. Change Order 1 erronacuslyreferstoareductioninthe Construction Administration Services described in Section 3.4.2.
|The correctreferenceshouldhave been areductionof $500,000 inthe totalDesign ServicesdescribedinSection 4.1.2,

2. TheContract'sNotto-Exceedamount as describedinSection 4.1.2Isherebyrestoredto thecontract's orighal value. H
‘The Notto-Excaed amount is therefore increased from from $3,148,830.00 by $500,000.00 to $3,648,630.00. |

3. All other Terms and Conditions remain unchanged.

 

   

  

ERE —
[FranklinAustin:ame eee es

reenter fable Meta | Pot
   
 

 



(Continuation)

 

 

    
 

Contract Number Modification No. PageofPages

DCAM-17-AE-0125 ‘Change Order 2 2of2

4. Contract Recap:

Letter Contract 1128/18 $987,445.00
Definitve Contract e228 $ — 2,682,485.00

Change Order 1 Deduct Change Order $ (600,000.00)

Change Order 2 Restore Funding $ 500,000.00

Total Contract Amount



 

 
 

    

  
 

 

 

CoS Fane
MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT DCAM-17-AE-0125 1 i 2

RRR Eras nerRK CFF, "AE ServicesElio Hine Middle
Change Order 3 See Block 16C Sa Schoo! Modernization.oes T Rianayeonic eeaportn of Gener Seven Depeonte Genes SecsCain se SrsncCn Cate Soameton bccnsaa Sioa nivarioc <2etU Sees PoeWooing 52008 aston 2009‘tw Mog Bais

nonewan Gonna Wo Seow cone Hanweol) ot soenanonaSaai
perkins Easimen pooeaeann TyJone Thomas Ge, NW Sule 270\veenngon 06 2000s fannomen ComeSoon Oennelsedenrel@petnscastnan.com ybosininacattsfae oan esnorenue as 218   “TTS TEM ONLYAPPLIES TO AMEROMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
|Jive stow rorbered aianan ended as sl om nto 14 The ou and date spctod forrecep Ones [_wonendea]| Teno oended,

(fers must acknowledge reeoftis erence’ por othe how an date sped inthe slain ore amaded, by oneothe
teonng retro (0 By completing tems ®and 15, and returing 1 _copisofthe amendment () By acknowedging recatofts
{emendment on each copy fhe ate ube rc) By separate troTax wich nudes reference tothe sofcton and
tmrandmen ruber. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOMEDGEMENTTO,BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS
PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND OATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. by vueof is arsnamant you desetocharge
‘nolo ready submited, such change may bo made by letero lax, povidedecheto iogram mates reference othe
fclcaion and this amencimant. nd received proche epering Kou nd dle spctiod

 

 

  

 FZ Accounting and Appropraion Osta (f Required)
 5: THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF GONTRAGTSTOROERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIOROERNO.AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14
 [A This chango evar ie asved pareve: (Speci Authorty)

[rhe changes set forth in lem 14 are madiinthe contacorde on om YOA,
 [o The above numbered contracforder a mode o reflec the adminsirave changes (suchas changes hn paying oie, appropriation

lste etc.) set on in tom 14
 X |e Tis suptomenial ogreomen' is erered io pursuant auvory ot Te 27 OOMR Secions 4725 and CondOCA T-AE-OR5,

ict 10, Changes.
 P. Other (Speci ype of modieaton and auloriy)  

 

IMPORTANT, Conoco [_Jerat,  [XJlerequredo sign his documentandeum 7 cpvtothe enang fice.
 Descriptionofamendmanlimodlication (Organized by UCF Secon headings, Incuding eolcTatoniconact aubjedl matier where Teastbe,)

[Contract No, DCAM-17-AE-0125 to provide AE Services forthe Eliot-Hine Modernization is hereby modified as follows:

1. The Request for Proposal and resulting Contract DCAM-17-AE-125, contemplated a design-build project delivery mrhod,
however by witten determination the projet delvery method was changed to Coinstrucion Mansager at Risk (CMAR)
{As a resull the Department has elected to forego the originally contemplated assignment ofthe Architects contract es
scribed in Section 3.1

 

2. For the avoidance of any doubt the Parties acknowledge the folowing
2a. The change in project dativery method from design-build to CMAR
»Allreferences to Design-Bulldor are hereby changed to CMAR.

 

5. The Contractor shall providethe Construction and Construction Documentsand Construction Related Services as
described in Section 3 ofthe Agreement, /

4. As a result of Number 1 above, the estimated amountfrthe Construction Administration Services, $897,000, whichas
‘was originally planned to be included in theDesign-Bulléers contract upon Assignment of he Wie A/E_ services contract
{is hereby added to the E's contract's Nolo Exceed amount. The Contrcat’s Not to Exceed amount as described
In Section 4.1.2 and 4.1.3 is hereby increased from $3,648,930 by $997,000 to $4,646,630.

 

 

Hak ame and Tae ot Spr ypeor) TANave aConacingcr
Sean O'Donnell, Pancipal Franklin Austin

{5 NameofConvector TC. Dae Sane of Countia ro

   $    



(Continuation)
 

 

    
 

 

Contract Number ‘Modification No. _Page of Pages:

DCAM-17-AE-0125 Change Order 3 20f2

{8. Allother Terms and Conditions remain unchanged.

6. Contract Recap:

Letter Contract 112618 $987,445.00
Definitive Contract erie S — 2,662,485.00

‘Change Order 1 Deduct Change Order $ (600,000.00)

Change Order 2 Restore Funding $600,000.00

Change Order 3 ‘Construction Administration $997,000

Total ContractAmount ETO,



 

 

   
 

 
 

 

 

 

Fv Convaat Nambar PageofPagesMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT locaM.17-06-0125 sere
lz weaicaten Nambor Pp Etecwe ae [z-RequistonPurchase Requesto. |S, Capton

‘AE Services Ellot-Hine Middle
Change Order 4 See Block 160, R0983296-V3. ‘School Modernization

[s esvea By [7 AamistoredBy(omer anina6)
Department of General Services ‘Department of General Services.
Contracting and Procurement Division Capita Construction Division
1250UStreet, NW 3rd Floor 1250 UStroot,3 Floor
Washinglon, OC 20009 Washington, OC 20009

‘Attn: Brian ButlerBrandey McDonald
le. NameandAdesof Conractor (No, Stet, cy, county, sale andZIP Code) faa AmengmentofSolesaton No.

Perkins Eastman DC [58 Oatea (Soetom TT)
JOne Thomas Circle, NW Suite 270
lWashington, DC 20005 0K Modieatonof ConreclOrdorNo.
[Sean O'Donnell s.odonnell@perkinseastman.com x [DCAMAITAAE0125

108. Dated (See em 13)
LJonuary 26,2018  
 TT THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENONENTS OF SOLICITATIONS.
 [Tris above nonbaredscllaon is arroned asoornam 4 Tha Pourar dlesecederca of ers|__s onentea |Te ntotanod

Offersmustacknowledgerec ofts amendment por otehou anddate specieintheslzatonoa8ameried byone ofhe
fotovng metnods (2) Bycomplainems 8 and8, andretuing 41_copios ofthe amencment 2) By acknowedsingeetofis
‘amendmenton each copy fh ole submited (2) By separa eter or faxwich incudsa aference totesoScaton and
‘mendiment number. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVEDATTHE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THERECEIPT OF OFFERS
PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO DATE SPECIFIED MAYRESULTINREJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. iby vueof his amendmentyoudesefo charge
anofr ateady ubmite, schchange may be made yleer oak, providedo2ch lotrrlegram makes referencetothe
totclaion nd is amendnen ndsecedeopenhut enddat speci

Fa Accounsg and Appropriation Data Reaured)

 

 

 

 

 13, THIS ITEM APPLIESONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSVORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED NITEM 14

[a Tha change odor issued pursuantto (Specty Aunory)
Thechangesstforthin er 14 are madeinthe coneacvordeenon tom 10A,

IB. The above numbered contraclorders moded to refit the adminisralve changes (euch as Ganges m paying oes, appropriation
date et) gtforth in tem 4
[os sunlonoral agreements ered a puntata auhoriy ot Two 27 EWR Seeans 478 and Crvad DENI AEOTS,
larice 10, Changes
D. Other (Specty ype of neaieaion ond aaoriy)

 

 

 

 

 

   lE-WMPORTANT, ——Convacior [_Jw not [Jsoquredo sgn tisdocumentand etm

 

copy Be angoC,
 Fa. Description of amendmentimoaiicaton (Organlzed byUF Section headings, including solicaton/contract subject materwhore feasible.)

Contract No. DCAM-17-AE-0125 to provide AE Services for the Eliot-Hine Modemization is hereby modified as follows:

4 Substantial Completion Dates of July 15, 2019 for Phase | and July 14, 2020 for Phase 2 as referenced in the Recitals
‘on page 1 , Section 1.2, Project Description and Section 4.2 Retention are hereby deleted and replaced with December
31, 2020.

2TheArchitect shall provide the additional design services including the field changes requestedbyDCPS and the
landscape design changes requested by the Historical Preservation Office described in Attachment A.

3 The price forthe additional services is $48,340. The contract's value is therefore increased from $4,646,930by$48,340
to $4,695,270.

13 Complete Settlement: This Change Order represents a full accord and satisfaction for the events giving rise to this
Change Order and a full and final releaseofany related claims. By accepting this Change Oréer, the
Architect hereby releases any claim it may have by virtue of the events giving rise to this Change Order.

  

4 Allother terms and conditions remain unchanged

 

 

[5A Name and Tle of Sonar Ciype print) [Tax Namo of CantacingOtior
Sean O'Donnell, Director [Frankiin Austin

58: Name of envacior [5C-Bate Sqrod|168.DictofCuria 66. Dat Signed

a —   
    


